HB0092/718570/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 92

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "<u>may</u>" and substitute "<u>is required to</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>by</u>" insert "<u>electronic check,</u>"; and in the same line, after "<u>card</u>" insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 14, strike "may" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; strike beginning with the second "a" in line 14 down through "order" in line 15 and substitute "<u>AN ELECTRONIC CHECK</u>"; and in line 15, before "<u>CREDIT</u>" insert "<u>A</u>".